Contributors agree to provide further Grant 
Funds of US$6,566,666 each over a five 
year period; 

Now, therefore, the parties hereby agree as 
follows: 

1. Grant Funds 

(a) Each Contributor agrees to make avai­
lable to the Bank further Grant Funds in the 
amount of six million five hundred and sixty 
six thousand six hundred and sixty six US 
Dollars (US$6,566,666) over a five year pe­
riod payable annually in five equal instal­
ments of one million three hundred and thir­
teen thousand three hundred and thirty three 
US Dollars (US$1,313,333), or over a shor­
ter period at the request of a Contributor. 

(b) These additional Grant Funds shall be

[...]

procurement rules on selection and engage­
ment of consultants. 

8. Payments 

Subject to budgetary approval by the res­
pective Parliaments/authorities, each Contri­
butor agrees to transfer the additional Grant 
Funds in an amount equal to US Dollars one 
million three hundred and thirteen thousand 
three hundred and thirty three dollars (US$ 
1,313,333) on an annual basis into the Ac­
count: The first payment will be transferred 
no later than 90 days after the signing of the 
parties. 

9. Entry into Force and Termination 

The arrangements .Provided for in this Ag­
reement shall enter mto force on the day of